UNOFFICIAL CC

When recorded Mail to: Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc. C/O NTC 2100 Alt. 19 North Palm Harbor, FL 34683

Doc#: 1023804091 Fee: \$38.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/26/2010 01:47 PM Pg: 1 of 2

Loan #:2000059941

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

The undersigned certifies (nat it is the present owner of a mortgage made by CARL L SMITH to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS 12.C. bearing the date 10/22/2004 and recorded in the office of the Recorder or Registrar of Titles of COOK County, in the State of Illing is in Book Page as Document Number 0430102269

The above described mortgage is, with the note accompanying it, fully paid, satisfied, and discharged. The recorder of said county is authorized to enter this satisfaction/discharge of record. To the property therein described as situated in the County of COOK, State of Illinois as follows, to wit:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A Known as:5445 N SHERIDAN RD 1203, CHICAGO, IL 60640 PIN# 14-08-203-015-1119

Dated 08/09/2010

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ('MERS') AS NOMINEE FOR FREMONT **INVESTMENT & LOAN**

By: BRYAN BLY VIOL

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF FINELLAS

The Clark The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on 08/09/2010 by BRYAN BLY, the VICE PRESIDENT of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ('MERS') AS NOMINEE FOR FREMONI INVESTMENT & LOAN, on

> CRYSTAL MOORE Notary Public, State of Flor da Commission # DD 927242 Expires September 23, 2013 Bonded Through National Notary Assn.

behalf of said corporation.

CRYSTAL MOORE

Notary Public/Commission expires: 09/23/2013

Prepared by: Jessica Fretwell/NTC, 2100 Alt. 19 North, Palm Harbor, FL 34683 (800)346-9152

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER THIS RELEASE SHOULD BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

SMSRC 12202076 _- OLDPIFS DBR2667789 100194450001195172 MERS PHONE 1-888-679-MERS CIT form1/RCNIL1

12202076

1023804091 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

'EXHIBIT A'

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

UNIT NUMBER 1203 IN 5445 EDGEWATER PLAZA AS DELINEATED ON PLAT OF SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS PARCEL):

THE SOUT 31 FEET OF THE NORTH 875 FEET OF THE WEST 131.96 FEET; AND THAT PART LYING SOUTH OF THE SAID NORTH 875 FEET OF THE EAST FRACTIONAL HALF OF THE NORTH EAST QUARTER (F SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN (ALL AS MEASURED PARALLEL WITH THE WEST AND NORTH LINES OF SAID EAST FRACTIONAL HALF OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4) AND LYING NORTH OF A LINE THAT 16-DRAWN AT RIGHT ANGULT TO THE EAST LINE OF SHERIDAN ROAD THROUGH A POINT IN SAID EAST LINE THAT IS 1/30 FEET SOUTH OF THE SAID NORTH LINE OF EAST FRACTIONAL HALF OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4; ALL, OF THE ABOVE LYING WEST OF THE WEST BOUNDARY LINE OF LINCOLN PARK AS ESTABLISHED BY DECREE ENTERED JULY 6, 1908, IN CASE NUMBER 285574, CIRCUIT COURT, AS SHOWN ON PLAT RECORDED JULY 9, 1908, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 4229498 (EXCEPT THEREFROM THE WEST 47 FEET THEREOF HERETOFORE CONDEMNED AS PART OF SHERIDAN ROAD) IN COOK JOUNTY, ILLINOIS,

WHICH PLAT OF SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS &XILVIT'C' TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM MADE BY AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, A A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMEN'S DATED AUGUST 25, 1969 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 27801, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEBDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 24267313, TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED.18164 PER CENT INTEREST IN SAID PARCEL (EXCEPTING FROM S.ID PARCEL ALL THE PROPERTY AND SPACE COMPRISING ALL THE UNITS THEREOF AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION AND PLAT OF SURVEY) IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS